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SECTION I

SCOPE OF ANALYSIS

This report is based on a detailed examination of documents
covering imports of livestock waterers for the period January to
December 1983 included in Statistics Canada Import Commodity Code
546-12-30 "Watering bowls and cups, livestock, agricultural".

This report does not include waterers for poultry or pet
which are classified to import class 545-99-90 "Poultry equipment
not elsewhere specified, agricultural” and class 949-99-49 "Pet
supplies not elsewhere specified/except feed".
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SECTION II

RECOMCILIATION

The value reported in this analysis does not correspond to
official Statistics Canada figures for various reasons.

Reconciliation of the two figures is explained as follows:
Analyzed by Market Published by

Information & Analysis Statistics Canada
DOLLAR VALUES (3$,000)

Reported Values 980 1,474

Document not available
for analysis 147

Parts such as:
cups, floats,
paddles, strainer,

valves, etc. 347
1,474 1,474
NOTE: Statistics Canada's figures are subject to revision;

changes will be reflected in the normal way: i.e., "pink
sheets", which are located in the front section of
Catalogue #65-007.

SECTION III

ANALYSIS OF IMPORTS

Imports of livestock waterers during the period January to
December 1983 amounted to a total value of $979,554. The analysis
indicates that automatic waterers accounted for $659,198 or 67 per
cent of the total waterers.

Full details of the analysis are provided in the following
table of information.
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IMPORTS OF LIVESTOCK WATEREPS

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1983

Item

Automatic Waterers

Livestock Drinking Bowls

Price Range

Up to 100

Over 101 to 200
201 to 300

Over 300

Under 10
10 to 15
15 to 20
20 to 35

Quanti ty
(No.)

538
3,053
504
54

8,336
18,877
802

35

28,050

Value

Yajue
40,254
414,042
110,967
17,241
76,694

659,198
71,315
232,530

15,470
1,041

320,356



SECTION IV

FOREIGN EXPORTERS TO CANADA

Exporters to Canada of products shown in Section III are listed
below in descending order of dollar value, These values accounted for 85

per cent of the total analyzed value of $979,554,

NAME ADDRESS

Ritchie Industries Inc. Conrad, IA
Labuvette Charleville Mezieres

Suevia Haiges GMBH Neckar

Franklin Equipment Inc. Monticello, IA
Harlor Inc. _ Council Bluffs IA

USA

France

West Germany
USA

USA

¥
|



SECTION V

CANADIAN AND FOREIGN TARIFFS

CANADA

Waterers included in this analysis were dutiable under the following
most commonly applied tariff item.

British Most General
Prefer- Favoured Prefer-
Tari ff ential Nation General ential U.K. &
Item Description Tariff Tariff Tariff Tariff Ireland
40924-1 Automatic stock watering devices
and partS.ceeesecrccass teesencnn Free Free Free Free Free

Tariff items and rates of duty are subject to change, and need to be verified by
direct reference to:

Department of National Revenue
Tariff Programs

Legislation Implementation Group
Customs and Excise

Ottawa, Ontario

K1A OL5

FOREIGN COUNTRIES

Inquiries concerning tariffs and other government trade regulations in foreign
countries should be directed to:

International Bureaux

Department of External Affairs Canada
Ottawa, Ontario

K1A 0G2
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