

.

IMPORT ANALYSIS

LIVESTOCK WATERERS

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1983





Government of Canada

Regional Industrial Expansion

Expansion industrielle régionale

Gouvernement

du Canada



Pub. No. 84007 - B I.D. 2101 October 16, 1984

LIVESTOCK WATERERS

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1983

REGIONAL INDUSTRIAL ELANISION JAN 9 1987 L'EXPANSION INDUSTRIELLE RÉGIONALE Bibliothe

Further information available from:

Market Information and Analysis Division Market Development Branch Regional Industrial Expansion Ottawa, Canada, KIA OH5 Tel: (613) 995-8216

\odot

Copyright 1984

Crown in Right of Canada. No part of this report may be reproduced without the written consent of the Minister of Regional Industrial Expansion.

CONTENTS

- SECTION I Scope of Analysis
- SECTION II Reconciliation
- SECTION III Analysis of Imports
- SECTION IV Foreign Exporters to Canada
- SECTION V Canadian and Foreign Tariffs

REFERENCES: (1) Customs Tariff: Item 40924-1

- (2) Canadian International Trade Classification (Cat. #65-502E, Statistics Canada)
- (3) Imports by Commodities (Cat. #65-007, Statistics Canada) Commodity Code 546-12-30

SECTION I

SCOPE OF ANALYSIS

This report is based on a detailed examination of documents covering imports of livestock waterers for the period January to December 1983 included in Statistics Canada Import Commodity Code 546-12-30 "Watering bowls and cups, livestock, agricultural".

This report does not include waterers for poultry or pet which are classified to import class 545-99-90 "Poultry equipment not elsewhere specified, agricultural" and class 949-99-49 "Pet supplies not elsewhere specified/except feed".

SECTION II

RECONCILIATION

The value reported in this analysis does not correspond to official Statistics Canada figures for various reasons.

Reconciliation of the two figures is explained as follows:

	Analyzed by Market Information & Analysis		
	DOLLAR VALUES		
Reported Values	980	1,474	
Document not available for analysis	1 47		
Parts such as: cups, floats,			
paddles, strainer, valves, etc.	347		
	1,474	1,474	

NOTE: Statistics Canada's figures are subject to revision; changes will be reflected in the normal way: i.e., "pink sheets", which are located in the front section of Catalogue #65-007.

SECTION III

ANALYSIS OF IMPORTS

Imports of livestock waterers during the period January to December 1983 amounted to a total value of \$979,554. The analysis indicates that automatic waterers accounted for \$659,198 or 67 per cent of the total waterers.

Full details of the analysis are provided in the following table of information.

IMPORTS OF LIVESTOCK WATERERS

t

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1983

Item	Price Range (\$)	Quantity (No.)	<u>Value</u> (\$)
Automatic Waterers	Up to 100	538	40,254
	Over 101 to 200	3,053	414,042
	201 to 300	504	110,967
	0ver 300	54	17,241
	-	-	76,694
			659,198
Livestock Drinking Bowls	Under 10	8,336	71,315
	10 to 15	18,877	232,530
	15 to 20	802	15,470
	20 to 35	35	1,041
		28,050	320,356

.....

.

-

SECTION IV

FOREIGN EXPORTERS TO CANADA

Exporters to Canada of products shown in Section III are listed below in descending order of dollar value. These values accounted for 85 per cent of the total analyzed value of \$979,554.

NAME	ADDRESS			
Ritchie Industries Inc.	Conrad, IA	USA		
Labuvette Charleville	Mezieres	France		
Suevia Haiges GMBH	Neckar	West Germany		
Franklin Equipment Inc.	Monticello, IA	USA		
Marlor Inc.	Council Bluffs IA	USA		

SECTION V

CANADIAN AND FOREIGN TARIFFS

CANADA

Waterers included in this analysis were dutiable under the following most commonly applied tariff item.

Tariff Item	Description	British Prefer- ential <u>Tariff</u>	Most Favoured Nation <u>Tariff</u>	General Tariff	General Prefer- ential Tariff	
40924-1	Automatic stock watering devices and parts	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free

Tariff items and rates of duty are subject to change, and need to be verified by direct reference to:

Department of National Revenue Tariff Programs Legislation Implementation Group Customs and Excise Ottawa, Ontario KIA OL5

FOREIGN COUNTRIES

Inquiries concerning tariffs and other government trade regulations in foreign countries should be directed to:

International Bureaux Department of External Affairs Canada Ottawa, Ontario KIA OG2

